

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1004 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/11/2019 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/14/2020
 Final action:
 1/14/2020

 Enactment date:
 1/14/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-04

Title: A Resolution of the Coral Gables City Commission appointing Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli to serve as an

ex-officio member of the Coral Gables Museum Board of Directors for the remainder of a two-year

term which began on September 30, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-04, 2. Museum board cover memo, 3. Draft Resolution appointing Mayor

to Museum Board

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/14/2020	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass